

February 12, 2024

The BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 522029

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/ 1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: WINDMACHIN

INTIMATION

[Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47(3) the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement published in The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti- (Marathi) on 10th February, 2024, giving information of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 as specified in Regulation 33 the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED

NIKHILKUMAR VADERA
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: as above.

FUTUREPHONE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari Vikhrol Link Road, Jogeshwari, Mumbai - 400 060, India
Tel. No. 022-3084 2200 ; Fax No.:022-3084 2201 CIN : U64100MH2016PLC285960

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Amt In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Previous year ended 31/03/2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	-	-	0.42
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(0.82)	(5.67)	(19.50)
6. Earnings Per Share (EPS) :			
(i) Basic (in ₹)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.18)
(ii) Diluted (in ₹)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.18)
7. Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
8. Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9. Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,365.03)	(5,359.72)	(5,363.22)
10. Net Worth	(4,265.03)	(4,259.72)	(4,263.22)
11. Paid up debt Capital	39,247.81	39,247.81	39,247.81
12. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14. Debt Equity Ratio	(9.20)	(9.20)	(9.20)
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) (<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/futurephone-ltd/7124/959279/corp-announcements/>)
2) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/futurephone-ltd/7124/959279/corp-announcements/>)

For and on behalf of
Futurephone Limited
Sd/-
Rajnanand Paswan
Director
DIN: 10133967

Place : Mumbai
Date : 09/02/2024

Public Notice

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that, we, at LEX CHAMBERS, having our address at 601-C, Neelkanth, 98 Marine Drive, Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400002 are representing Alfah Ahmed Tadavi who has expressed his desire to purchase a residential premise being Flat No. 301 situated on the 3rd Floor of the Building Known as "Warden" which is located at the Junction of 28th Road and St. Theresa's Road, Bandra West, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400050 (hereinafter referred to as "The Premises") which is currently owned by Mrs. Jyoti Rajkumar Lulla.

We hereby state that any person having any claim, right, title or interest in respect of the said Premises or any part thereof including by way of Sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, exchange, gift, mortgage, lien, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, trust, maintenance, inheritance, possession, share, license or a claim in the nature of a dispute, suit, decree, other restrictive covenants, order of injunction, hypothecation, charge, attachment, requisition, acquisition, easement, encumbrance, covenant right of prescription or pre-emption or under any Agreement or other disposition or otherwise claiming howsoever, are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to us along with notarised supporting documentary evidence to be undertaken within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the claims of such person will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO
ALL THAT piece and parcel of land or ground situate at the Junction of 24th and 28th Road, Bandra, in the Registration Sub-District Bandra, Bombay Suburban District being part of the Original Plot No. 119-A of T.P.S. III, Bandra admeasuring 528 Square Yard or thereabout and being part of land bearing C.T.S No. F/891-A and bounded: On or towards the East: Plot No. 112 / C.T.S No. F/993-A
On or towards the West: 24th Road
On or towards the North: 28th Road
On or towards the South: Plot No. 119-B, C.T.S No. F/891-B

Dated this 10th day of February of 2024
Sd/-
Lex Chambers (Advocates & Solicitors)
601-C, Neelkanth, 98 Marine Drive, Marine Lines, Mumbai -400002, Mumbai, India, 400001.
mumbai@lexchambers.co.in
Place:- Mumbai

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (BUILDING)

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, NIRAMAN BHAWAN, Plot No. 27-28, Arera Hills, BHOPAL
PHONE No. 0755-2559571 E-mail: apdpuhphopal@gmail.com

NIT No. 26/2023/Tender/G/CE(B)
Online bids for the following works are invited from registered contractors and firms of repute fulfilling registration criteria:

BHOPAL DATE 30/01/2024

S. no.	Tender Portal No.	Name of work	District	Probable Amount Contract (Rs. In lakh)	Ernest Money Deposit (EMD) (in Rs.)	Cost of Bid Document (in Rs.)	Period of completion (in months i/c Rainy Season)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	2024_PWPIU_330_195_1	Consultancy for supervision and Quality control Services for Construction of Various Building of Various Department at Raissen	RAISEN	9000.00	180000	12500	24 Month i/c Rainy season
2	2023_PWPIU_322_048_2	Construction Of Govt. Higher Secondary School At Chitawar Tehsil-Sirpur District-Vidisha. (Second Call)	VIDISHA	117.52	117520	12500	12 month i/c Rainy season
3	2024_PWPIU_329_076_1	ZONAL TENDER FOR SMALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, BALANCE WORK AND P.G. REPAIRING WORK UNDER DISTRICT-VIDISHA	VIDISHA	105.22	105220	12500	12 month i/c Rainy season

1 AM details relating to the Bid Document (s) can be viewed and downloaded free of cost from the website. <http://mptenders.gov.in>
2 Bid Document (s) can be purchased after making online payment of portal fees through Credit/Debit/Cash Card/Internet Banking.
3 The Bid Document (s) can be purchased only online from 10:30 (time) 30.01.2024 (date) to 17:30 (time) 14.02.2024 (date). Other key dates may be seen in Bid Data Sheet.
4. Amendment (s) to NIT, if any, shall be published on website only, and not in newspaper.

G-23974/23

Sd/-
CHIEF ENGINEER (BUILDING)
PWD BHOPAL M. P.

Black Box Limited

Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708.

BLACK BOX

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
Total income from operations	1,655.47	1,574.35	1,671.71	4,801.23	4,605.64	6,287.56
Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, loss on fair valuation of deferred purchase consideration, share of net profit of investment accounted for using the equity method, exceptional items and tax	62.18	44.70	30.11	133.72	43.87	76.04
Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	61.06	47.67	25.30	140.19	39.83	81.76
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	51.70	33.40	15.20	109.50	10.00	29.45
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	40.87	31.96	7.79	96.77	0.60	23.70
Total Comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	56.44	20.90	43.10	111.45	2.18	(2.35)
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	112.64	103.51	66.79	312.66	170.67	295.16
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						262.44
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional items:						
Basic (in ₹)	2.99*	2.75*	1.07*	7.59*	1.82*	4.54
Diluted (in ₹)	2.98*	2.75*	1.07*	7.57*	1.82*	4.53
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional items:						
Basic (in ₹)	2.43*	1.90*	0.47*	5.76*	0.04*	1.42
Diluted (in ₹)	2.43*	1.90*	0.46*	5.75*	0.04*	1.41

* Not annualised

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.blackbox.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).
2. These consolidated unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
Total income from operations	103.96	94.72	105.77	282.96	266.41	363.37
Profit / (loss) before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, exceptional item and tax	13.04	(3.91)	10.20	8.39	9.04	4.14
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	13.13	(3.76)	10.41	8.91	10.87	5.79
Net profit / (loss) for the period after exceptional items and tax	3.49	(3.73)	10.41	(0.74)	10.94	5.84
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	3.66	(3.66)	10.40	(0.61)	11.15	5.98
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	5.66	(0.37)	12.76	7.59	19.36	17.83
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58	33.58
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						295.62
Earnings / (loss) per share of ₹ 2 each:						
Basic (in ₹)	0.21*	(0.22)*	0.62*	(0.04)*	0.65*	0.35
Diluted (in ₹)	0.21*	(0.22)*#	0.62*	(0.04)*#	0.65*	0.35

* Not annualised

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financials results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.blackbox.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).
2. These standalone unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
The effect of 536,480 potential equity shares outstanding as at 30 September 2023 and 31 December 2023 is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted earnings / (loss) per share.

The Statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 February 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of this Statement.

Place: Dallas, Texas, United States of America
Date: 08 February 2024
CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
SANJEEV VERMA
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 06871685

KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD.OFF.: Unit No. 283-287, "F" Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072
CIN : L22210MH1993PLC074035

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2023

(INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	16.21	14.86	14.86	44.67	40.11	59.75
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)	1.79	1.49	1.41	4.13	1.85	4.65
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.21	1.22	1.29	3.22	1.56	3.70
4.	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	-52.74
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.002	0.002	0.002	0.006	0.003	0.007

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserpress.com
2. The figure reported in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 31st December 2023 and the published unaudited three months standalone figures upto 30 September 2023 which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2023

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under : (INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	510.71	1047.91	(194.06)	2249.75	670.05	2038.27
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)	3.35	8.73	(217.21)	32.57	(747.89)	57.30
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2.24	(1.06)	(214.36)	10.20	(746.24)	28.92
4.	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	169.86
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.002)	(0.002)	(0.410)	0.017	(1.418)	0.030

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserpress.com
2. The figure reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 31 December 2023 and the published unaudited three months consolidated figures upto 30 September 2023, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09th February 2024
On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kaiser Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Bhushanlal Arora
Managing Director
DIN : 00416032



WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED

Registered Office: 102/103, Dev Milan Co. Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604.
Website: www.windsormachines.com Email: contact@windsormachines.com
CIN: L99999MH1963PLC012642

STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023

₹ in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended on 31.12.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.12.2022	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023	3 months ended on 31.12.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.12.2022	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	8 489.23	8 511.96	9 184.55	35 311.45	8 789.51	9 962.19	9 936.39	38 410.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	408.22	265.44	918.66	2,320.85	276.99	246.93	200.58	1,100.92
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	408.22	265.44	918.66	2,320.85	276.99	246.93	200.58	1,100.92
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	298.28	163.42	678.06	1,684.13	167.05	144.91	(40.01)	464.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	354.62	154.92	669.25	1,637.89	30.82	810.57	71.42	254.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	28,643.51	-	-	-	26,729.33
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	0.46	0.25</						

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN : L52100MH1987PLC045248
 Regd Office: C-205, Synthone Industrial Estate, Behind Virvani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063
 Tel: +91 22 42026868; Email: info@olympiaindustries.com | Web: www.olympia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Year Ended
		31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	5,784.73	4,111.61	4,802.71	13,595.15	32,795.21	37,795.29	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.58	27.65	32.67	91.17	96.42	128.61	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.58	27.65	32.67	91.17	96.42	128.61	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.54	16.11	21.98	59.09	64.73	98.49	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.07	25.64	31.54	87.58	93.30	139.04	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						3,432.04	
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value : ₹10/- per share)							
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.41	0.27	0.36	0.98	1.07	1.64	
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.41	0.27	0.36	0.98	1.07	1.64	

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.olympia.com).
 2) The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th February, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board
 Olympia Industries Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Navin Pansari
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00085711

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09.02.2024

HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED
 501-504, Shelton Cubix, 87/15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614 Maharashtra.
 Registered Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
 Ph: +91 022-45417305/06 Email: info@herculeshoists.com
 URL: www.herculeshoists.com CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31-12-2023

Income from Operations up by 20% | Profit Before Tax up by 31% | Earnings Per Share up by 31%
 (Standalone Nine Months Growth Numbers)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SN	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		(Un-Audited) 31-12-2023	(Un-Audited) 30-09-2023	(Un-Audited) 31-12-2022	(Un-Audited) 31-12-2023	(Un-Audited) 30-09-2023	(Un-Audited) 31-12-2022
1	Total income from operations	4,840.42	4,800.23	4,245.80	14,064.88	11,758.06	16,845.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,327.55	1,076.93	1,068.22	3,057.20	2,261.42	2,989.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,327.55	1,076.93	1,068.22	3,057.20	2,261.42	11,612.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,037.36	892.12	885.72	2,410.90	1,835.54	10,330.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,123.80	1,455.08	(1,883.52)	18,114.31	3,448.26	9,516.42
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						70,345.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	3.24	2.79	2.77	7.53	5.74	32.28

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone/ consolidated Quarterly/Nine Months ended Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.indef.com.
 2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 9, 2024.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09-02-2024

For Hercules Hoists Limited
 Shekhar Bajaj
 Chairman
 DIN: 00089358

सिन्नर बिडी उद्योग लिमिटेड
 रवि. ऑफिस ६२, २ रा मजला, २१७, परेड, महल, लेडी जयमती रोड, शिवाजी पार्क, माहीम, मुंबई ४०००१६
 ईमेल- investor@sinnarbidiltd.com, वेबसाईट- www.sinnarbidiltd.com
 फोन. ०२२-३२२५४२३३, फॅक्स-०२२-२५९५६९८
 सीआयएन- एल१६००२एमएच१९७४पीएलसी०१७७३४

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे व नऊमाहीचे अलेखा परिक्षित स्वतंत्र व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष
 रुपये लाखत

अ. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	स्वतंत्र			एकत्रित		
		अर्थिक वर्षातील संपलेले तिमाही	चा नू. आर्थिक वर्षातील संपलेले नऊ महिने	अर्थिक वर्षातील संपलेले तिमाही	चा नू. आर्थिक वर्षातील संपलेले नऊ महिने	अर्थिक वर्षातील संपलेले तिमाही	चा नू. आर्थिक वर्षातील संपलेले नऊ महिने
		३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.१२.२०२३
		अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित
१	कामकाजानुन झालेले उत्पन्न	१२१.३७	१७९.५४	३८२.५७	१२१.३७	१७९.५४	३८२.५७
२	करापूर्वी कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	७.१९	१.३५	३१.०७	७.१९	१.३५	३१.०७
३	करापूर्वी कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीनंतर)	७.१९	१.३५	३१.०७	७.१९	१.३५	३१.०७
४	करानंतर कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीनंतर)	५.८६	१.६१	२३.२८	५.८६	१.६१	२३.२८
५	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न असलेल्या कालावधीसाठी एकूण कमालीदार उत्पन्न	५.८६	१.६१	२३.२८	५.८६	१.६१	२३.२८
६	समभाग भांडवल	२०.००	२०.००	२०.००	२०.००	२०.००	२०.००
७	राखीव पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागवून (ताळेबंदानुसार)	-	-	-	-	-	-
८	ईपीए (भाग रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी)	-	-	-	-	-	-
अ)	मासामुत	१.४६	०.४१	५.८२	१.४६	०.४१	५.८२
ब)	सीमिफ्रुट	१.४६	०.४१	५.८२	१.४६	०.४१	५.८२

टीप: वरील तिमाही आर्थिक वित्तीय निष्कर्ष सारांश हा स्टॉक एक्चेंजला सेबी नियम २०१५, नियम ३३ अन्वये सादर केला आहे. पूर्ण स्वकृपातील तिमाही स्वतंत्र आर्थिक वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्चेंजच्या वेबसाईटवर www.bseindia.com व कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर www.sinnarbidiltd.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाचे आदेशान्वये
 सिन्नर बिडी उद्योग लि., करिता
 रामदास जाधव
 पुर्णवेळ संचालक व सि.एफ.ओ.
 डीआयएन: ०९५४५२५६

ठिकाण: नाशिक
 दिनांक: १ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४

एसएनएल बेअरिंग्स लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन: एल१९९९एमएच१९७९पीएलसी१३४११९
 नोंद. कार्यालय: धवूर, १५, सर पी. एम. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१। दूर: +९१ २२ २२६६३६९८
 फॅक्स: +९१ २२ २२६६०४१२। वेबसाईट: www.snbearings.in | ईमेल: investorcare@snbearings.in

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महीन्यांसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा
 (प्रती भाग माहिती सोडून, रुपये लाखत)

वर्णनात्मक	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने		
	३१.१२.२३	३०.०९.२३	३१.१२.२२	३१.१२.२३	३१.१२.२२	३१.०३.२३
	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,१४१	१,३०२	१,१३२	३,६२३	३,६५४
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	२६४	२८८	२६५	७७४	८८९
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्वी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	२६४	२८८	२६५	७७४	८८९
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	१९५	२१५	२०२	५७५	६६५
५	इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	(२)	८	(२)	१	(११)
६	एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर)	१९३	२२३	२००	५७६	६५४
७	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दर्शनी मूल्याचे, संपूर्ण भरणा केलेले)	१९३	२२३	२००	५७६	६५४
८	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागवून) (ताळेबंदानुसार)	३६१	३६१	३६१	३६१	३६१
९	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी आणि नंतर (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे)	५.४०*	५.९५*	५.५९*	१५.९३*	१८.४२*
	मूलभूत	५.४०*	५.९५*	५.५९*	१५.९३*	१८.४२*
	सीमिफ्रुट	५.४०*	५.९५*	५.५९*	१५.९३*	१८.४२*

टीप: वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्चेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण बीएसई च्या वेबसाईटवर http://www.bseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईटवर http://snbearings.in वर सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी
 (श्रीमती) हर्षिनी इवेंडी
 अध्यक्ष

ठिकाण: मुंबई
 दिनांक: ८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४

Edel Finance Company Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: U65920MH1989PLC053909
 Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098
 Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com

Standalone financial results for quarter ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	127.39	17.85	310.59
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.65	(37.84)	86.28
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.65	(37.84)	86.28
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.59	(28.29)	65.40
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax))	32.59	(28.29)	65.41
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100/- Per Share)	956.68	556.68	756.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	593.92	488.75	601.84
8 Securities premium account	448.54	448.54	448.54
9 Net worth ¹	1,715.60	1,210.43	1,523.52
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,451.36	1,933.68	2,674.63
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	2.01	1.60	1.76
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 100/- each)			
- Basic (not annualised for the quarters)	2.91	(3.92)	9.04
- Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	2.91	(3.92)	9.04
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	8.43	8.43	8.43
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA

Note:
 1 Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
 2 Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/).
 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/).
 3. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 February 2024. These financial results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Ananya Suneja
 Executive Director & CFO
 DIN: 07297081

Mumbai, February 09, 2024.

WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED
 Registered Office: 102/103, Dev Milan Co. Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604.
 Website: www.windsormachines.com Email: contact@windsormachines.com
 CIN: L99999MH1963PLC012642

STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023 ₹ in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended on 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023 (Audited)	3 months ended on 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	8 489.23	8 511.96	9 184.55	35 311.45	8 789.51	8 962.19	9 936.39	38 410.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	408.22	265.44	918.66	2 320.85	276.99	246.93	200.58	1 100.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	408.22	265.44	918.66	2 320.85	276.99	246.93	200.58	1 100.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	298.28	163.42	678.06	1 684.13	167.05	144.91	(40.01)	464.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	354.62	154.92	669.25	1 637.89	30.82	810.57	71.42	254.00
6	Equity Share Capital	1 298.64	1 298.64	1 298.64	1 298.64	1 298.64	1 298.64	1 298.64	1 298.64
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	28 643.51	-	-	-	26 729.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	0.46	0.25	1.04	2.59	0.26	0.22	(0.06)	0.71
	Diluted:	0.46	0.25	1.04	2.59	0.26	0.22	(0.06)	0.71

Note:
 1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2024.
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
 3. a) The company had given inter-corporate loans of Rs. 6706 Lakhs in earlier years. Interest outstanding of Rs. 1031.27 Lacs for the year ended March 2020 is still outstanding. To secure the exposure, the company has created an equitable mortgage in the year 2019-20. The company had estimated the realizable value of the securities based upon independent valuer's report dated June 30, 2020, using the effective interest rate for the year for an estimated realization period of 1.5 years from the year ended March 31, 2020. Due to pandemic and the lockdown imposed in between years, the company had extended the realization period by further three years, which will have no impact on realization value of security received. No Major development has been possible in current year, however, appropriate actions have been initiated for recovery/ settlement of the outstanding amount, shortfall, if any, will be accounted for in the year of final recovery/settlement.
 b) In view of uncertainty of ultimate collection of further interest, the company has not accrued interest income on the said inter-corporate loan (net of provision) for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 231.81 Lakhs, for nine month ended Dec 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 692.91. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till December 31, 2023 amounts to Rs. 3451.93 lakhs.
 4. a) The company had given interest bearing capital advance of Rs. 3000 Lakhs in earlier year in relation to development of its immovable property situated at Thane. However, in view of ongoing commercial negotiation with respect to fulfillment of the terms of the contract, management feels that the Company may have to enter into a compromise arrangement and pay compensation to the contractor. During the year ended March 31, 2020, the company had made provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs towards estimated compensation and not accrued interest for the year ended March 31, 2020. During the year, no major development has occurred and the company has continued the same judgement in relation to provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs.
 b) In view of the uncertainty regarding outcome of the ongoing negotiation, the company continued its judgement and did not accrue interest income for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 105.86 Lakhs, for nine month ended Dec 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 316.44. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till December 31, 2023 amounts to Rs. 1576.44 lakhs.
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and website of the company www.windsormachines.com.
 6 The Assessing Officer (AO) made certain additions to Income Tax return of Company for AY 11-12 in the past, which Company appealed to CIT (A). CIT (A) cancelled additions made by AO. Income Tax Department challenged the CIT (A) decision before ITAT which has allowed appeal filed by revenue recently. Based on earlier legal advice, Company is of the view that such claims are untenable in law & in facts. Company has filed Miscellaneous Application (MA) to the ITAT. As per the ITAT order, Tax liability works out to be Rs. 15.11 crore including interest.

By Order of the Board
 For Windsor Machines Limited
 Vinay Bansod
 Executive Director & CEO
 (DIN: 09168450)

Place: Ahmedabad